
Long Term Care Task Force Leads

District Counties #HDs POC Position 
Phone 

Email Call Sign 
Primary Seconday Fax 

Cimmaron, Texas, Beaver, Terri Salisbury Director 580.256.6416 580.222.9130 Terri@health.ok.gov 
1 Harper, Woods, Woodward, 10 

Ellis, Roger Mills, Dewey, Custer 
Vacant LERC LERC 10 

Jan Fox Director 405.271.4636 405.812.4613 JanF@health.ok.gov 
Alfalfa, Grant, Garfield, Major, Dir. of Community 

2 Blaine, Kingfisher, Logan, 8 Maggie Jackson Engagement 580.478.9030 580.977.7594 MaggieJ@health.ok.gov Canadian 

Brandon Fetters LERC 580.984.1027 580.478.2341 n/a BrandonF@health.ok.gov LERC 16 

3 
Kay, Osage, Noble, Pawnee, 

7 
Kelli Rader Director 918.760.2065 918.521.0734 405. 7 43.2619 KelliR@health.ok.gov 

Payne, Creek, Lincoln 

Raed A. Zaher LERC 405.372.8200 405.762.2588 n/a RaedA@health.ok.gov LERC 22 

Washington, Nowata, Craig, Maria Alexander Director 918.341.3166 405.213.7389 918.341.3715 MariaA@health.ok.gov 
4 Ottawa, Rogers, Mayes, 8 

Delaware, Wagoner Don Wilkinson LERC 918.540.2481 918.541.4651 918.541.9390 DonaldW@health.ok.gov LERC 20 

Beckham, Washita, Caddo, Brandie Combs Director 580.471.8087 580.682.9017 BrandieO@health.ok.gov 

5 
Harmon, Greer, Kiowa, 

10 Comanche, Jackson, TIiiman, Rebecca V.Winsett LERC 580.726.3316 580.682.1572 580.726.5701 RebeccaW@health.ok.gov LERC 30 
Cotton 

Rosalyn Hall LERC 580.482.7308 580.318.9437 580.477.2763 RosalynH@health.ok.gov LERC 31 

Jackie Kanak Director 405.579.2261 405.535.9935 JackieK@health.ok.gov 
Grady, McClain, Cleveland, 

Pottawatomie, Seminole, 6 Mike Potter LERC 405.273.2157 405.481.6632 405.275.5167 MichaelP@health.ok.gov LERC 29 
Hughes 

Vacant LERC LERC 60 

Okfuskee, Okmulgee, Jill Larcade Director 918.775.6201 918.721.9154 JillL@health.ok.gov 
7 Muskogee, Cherokee, Adair, 8 

Sequoyah, McIntosh, Haskell Angela Shaw LERC 918.912.2170 918.773.2296 918.235.6612 AngelaS@health.ok.gov LERC 54 

Stephens, Garvin, Pontotoc, Mendy Spohn Director 580.223.9705 580.583.1893 MendyS@health.ok.gov 
8 Murray, Carter, Johnston, 9 

Jefferson, Love, Marshall Lorraine Acevedo LERC 580.223.9705 580.220.0887 580.223.8736 LorraineA@health.ok.gov LERC 32 

Pittsburg, Latimer, Leflore, Coal, Juli Montgomery Director 580.924.4299 918.424.8146 JuliM@health.ok.gov 
9 Atoka, Pushmataha, Bryan, 9 

Choctaw, McCurtain Ivory Crawford LERC 918.423.1267 405.221.6662 918.423.2948 lvoryC@health.ok.gov LERC 53 

OCCHD 1 
Bob Jamison 

Oklahoma City 
Director 405.615.2362 Bob_jamison@occhd.org 

Blaine Bolding 405.419.4044 405.425.4358 blaine bolding@occhd.org DCC 

Bruce Dart Director 

THO Tulsa 1 Alicia Etgen 918.595.4554 aetgen@tu lsa-hea Ith .org EOCC 

Greg Morgan gmorgan@tulsa-health.org 
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